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Attendance 
 

Congratulations to Year 5 for having the best attendance during this week at an amazing 98.3%.  
Overall school attendance stands at 96.7% this week, above the National average of 96.4%. 

 
  
 

 
 
 

 
We have purchased new books for school for the class with the highest attendance each week; they can 

collect a brand new fiction book from Mrs Yates for their class library.  
I wonder whose library will grow the quickest… 

 

Celebration Assembly 
 
Today, we held our Celebration Assembly with Years 4, 5 and 6 coming together to share the successes 

of their classmates. 
 

Congratulations to: - Paris, Ethan, Isabelle, Liam, Jack, 
Georgia, Ruby and Louie.  

 
 
 

 
                                              The next assembly on 28/04/2023, we be for Years 1, 2 and 3. 
 
 
 

Friday 21st April 2023  
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Tempest Photography Group Photographs  
 

Tempest photography will be in school on 
Wednesday 26th April (in the morning) for both 

Reception and Year 6 group photographs. 
 

 

  
 
 

 

Polling  Day 
 

On Thursday 4th May 2023, the school Nursery 
building will be used as a Polling station. Nursery 
will be closed to both am and pm children on this 

day.  
 
 

PTFA Smarties Challenge 
 

Please note, that the last day to return Smarties 
tubes will be Friday 28th May. 

 

Deodorant 
 

Please ensure that any children bringing deodorant 
to school on PE days only use a roll on and not 

spray deodorant, as these can affect children with 
asthma and allergies when sprayed. 

 
  

Strike Days 27/04/2023 and 02/05/2023  
 

On Thursday 27th April the following classes will be closed 

Nursery (both am and pm sessions)  
Oak 2 – Reception (Mrs Aspinall) 
Maple 1 – Year 2 (Miss Millington)  
Maple 2 – Year 2 (Miss Beere)  
Beech 1 – Year 4 (Mrs Walkington)  
 
On Tuesday 2nd May the following classes will be closed 

Nursery (both am and pm sessions)  
Oak 2 – Reception (Mrs Aspinall) 
Beech 1 – Year 4 (Mrs Walkington)  

 

Bank Holidays  
 

Please note, school will be closed to all pupils                
and staff on both  

Monday 1st May and Monday 8th May 2023. 
 
Information will be sent out next week about how 
Pye Green Academy will be celebrating the King’s 

Coronation. 
 
 

Come Dine with Me – Year 1 
 

On Wednesday 17th May, we are pleased to announce our next ‘Come 
Dine with Me’ lunchtime experience for pupils in Year 1.  

A letter should have been sent out regarding this. If you do not have one, 
please speak to Year 1 staff.  

 
Parents, please be aware the £3.00 cost of the parent meal must be paid for in full before we can 

serve the meal. This should be paid on My Child at School (MCAS). Any problems with your account, 
please contact the school office.  

 
Please note we are no longer able to accept cash for these meals. 

 



 

UK SAYS NO MORE 
 

This is a National campaign to raise awareness of domestic abuse and 
sexual violence across the UK. Further information can be found by 

following the link here  
Together we can end domestic abuse & sexual violence (uksaysnomore.org) 

 
If you are experiencing domestic abuse, it can be isolating and difficult to find support or think about 

your options. That’s why Safe Spaces has been created. 
 

UK SAYS NO MORE is working with pharmacies, banks and selected jobcentres across the UK to provide 
Safe Spaces in their consultation rooms for people experiencing domestic abuse. 

 
They provide a safe and discreet way to reach out to friends and family, and contact specialist support 

services. Safe Spaces are open and ready for you to use. 
 

Below are a number of safe spaces local to Pye Green Academy.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://uksaysnomore.org/


 

 

  

School Year 2022 to 2023 
 

Summer Term 2023  
 

Term Starts: Monday 17th April 2023  
 
Bank holiday Monday 1st May and 8th May 2023 – school will be closed to all pupils. 
 
Half Term: Monday 29th May 2023 to Friday 2nd June 2023  
Friday 21st July 2023 - Last day of school year for children  
 
Monday 24th July 2023 - Inset day, school closed to children  
Tuesday 25th July 2023 - Inset day, school closed to children 
 
 
Autumn Term 2023 
 
Monday 4th September 2023 - Inset day, school closed to children  
Tuesday 5th September 2023 - Inset day, school closed to children  
 

Term starts: Wednesday 6th September 2023  

Half Term: Monday 30th October - Friday 3rd November 

Term ends: Friday 22nd December 

Holiday: Monday 25th December - Friday 5th January 

Friday 15th December  - Inset day, school closed to children (provisional tbc) 

 
Spring Term 2024 
 
Monday 8th January -  Inset day, school closed to children (provisional tbc) 

Term Starts: Tuesday 9th January 

Half Term : Monday 12th February – Friday 16th February 

Term Ends: Friday 22nd March 

Holiday: Monday 25th March – Friday 5th April 

 
Summer Term 2024 

Term Starts: Monday 8th April 

May Day: Monday 6th May 

Holiday: Monday 27th May – Friday 31st May   

Term Ends: Friday 19th July   

Monday 22nd July - Inset day, school closed to children (provisional tbc) 

Holiday: Monday 22nd July – Friday 30th August 

 



 

Week Three Date W/C 24/04/2023 

Primary 
Menu 

Week 3 

MONDAY 
 

TUESDAY 
 

WEDNESDAY  
 

 
THURSDAY 

 
 

 

FRIDAY 
 
 

Main 
Course 
(Red) 

Breaded Cod 

Bites served 

with tomato 

ketchup or 

sweet chilli 

mayo 

Beef Lasagne 

served with 

garlic bread 

Roast Chicken 

served with 

Yorkshire 

Pudding & 

Gravy 

Pork Sausages 

served with 

tomato 

ketchup 

Chicken 

Nuggets 

served with 

tomato 

ketchup 

Vegetarian 
Main 

Course 
(Green) 

Quorn Chilli 

served with 

nachos 

BBQ Quorn 

Veggie 

Sausage in a 

Yorkshire 

Pudding 

Mac ‘n’ Cheese 

Pizza 

Cheese & 

Tomato  

Yellow 

Jacket Potato 

with  Cheese 

Baked Beans 

Jacket Potato 

with  Cheese, 

Baked Beans  

Jacket Potato 

with  Cheese, 

Baked Beans  

Jacket Potato 

with  Cheese, 

Baked Beans  

Jacket Potato 

with  Cheese, 

Baked Beans  

Vegetables 

Rice, Potato 

Wedges, 

Garden Peas, 

Baked Beans 

Potatoes 

Half Jacket 

Potato 

Sweetcorn, 

Green Beans 

Roast & 

Mashed 

Potatoes, 

Carrots, 

Cauliflower 

Cheese 

Herby diced 

potatoes, 

Mashed 

Potatoes, 

Broccoli, Bake 

Beans 

Chips, half 

Jacket 

Potato, 

Sweetcorn, 

Baked Beans 

Sandwich 
Option 
(Blue) 

Ham 

 Packed Lunch 

Cheese 

Packed Lunch 

Tuna  

Packed Lunch 

Ham  

 Packed Lunch 

Cheese 

Packed Lunch 

Dessert 
Fruit Muffin 

 

Chocolate 

Marble 

Sponge 

Chocolate 

Sauce 

Ice-cream 

Tub 

 

Iced Sponge 

Custard 

 

Cookie & 

Traybakes 

 


